Depart
ment

Fire

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Interaction
Date

9/12/2023 CBP

9/13/2023 CBP

9/14/2023 ICE

9/14/2023 CBP

9/15/2023 CBP

9/15/2023 ICE

9/15/2023 CBP

9/16/2023 CBP

9/17/2023 CBP

9/22/2023 CBP

Agency

Agency Contact

Name

CBP

CBP Dispatch

HSI Jordan Dolan

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
DHS contract
investigator
Palella

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

City Staff
Name

Megan

MacPhee

Kyle Roe

Arcadia Tullis

Colin
Sonneville

Hope Nichols

Arcadia Tullis
Matthew
Nordeen
Laura Wendt

Samantha
Stephens

Colin
Sonneville

Advised an agent was out on a MVC and relayed details about scene.

2220 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that a CBP
agent was mistakenly broadcasting on WCSO frequency.

1305 hrs. HSI asked our Records for a records request; we replied back that
it's actually a WCSO case so contact them.
1700 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call

from WCSO (potential stolen commercial pickup). Ref 23228609

0702 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD. Ref
23901361

1702 hrs. DHS contract investigator Palella submitted a background check
through our Records Bureau.

2041 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting medical at
Sumas crossing.

2124 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to decline UAS assistance
from Blaine PD.

2108 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request info on a
vehicle collision at Van Buren / E Badger. Ref 23L06852

2131 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned to report a citizen reporting a burglary
alarm at the Starbucks in Blaine. Ref 23j05778



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

9/23/2023 CBP

9/24/2023 CBP

9/25/2023 CBP

9/26/2023 ICE

9/26/2023 ICE

9/26/2023 CBP

9/26/2023 CBP

9/27/2023 CBP

9/28/2023 CBP

9/28/2023 CBP

9/29/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch
DHS contract
investigator
Palella

HSI Jesse Miller

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Kyle Roe

Samantha

Stephens

Jessica Osborn

Arcadia Tullis

Arcadia Tullis

Matthew
Nordeen

Sean Moran

Matthew
Nordeen

Matthew
Nordeen

Matthew
Nordeen

Michelle
Thomas

1957 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise 3 of their
cameras in the Blaine area are out due to a power outage.

2115 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a medical transfer at
Peace Arch.

0547 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a subject
refused entry into Canada at Sumas. Ref 23q01418

1054 hrs. Our agency received a background check request from DHS
contract investigator Palella.

1557 hrs. Our Records Bureau sent case reports to HSI Miller for a federal
case adoption regarding an arrestee in the case reports.

1709 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a Blaine stolen
vehicle. Ref 23j05867
1855 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas

PD for assistance with a possible barricaded subject/DV. Ref 23q01427

0927 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a
caller that found bicycles near their property. Ref 23329876

1740 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for
an overloaded semi at Sumas POE. Ref 23901436

2128 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a
collision. Ref 23a30065

0221 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for a
possible DUI. Ref 23901438



Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

9/29/2023 CBP

9/30/2023 CBP

10/1/2023 CBP

10/1/2023 CBP

10/2/2023 CBP

10/3/2023 CBP

10/4/2023 CBP

10/7/2023 CBP

10/7/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

Samantha
Stephens

Colin
Sonneville

Tashina Taylor

Samantha
Stephens

Victoria

Reinke

Midnightblue

Danskine

Will Dimezza

Kyle Roe

Sheri Ducker

1703 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice to get an accident
report request in for a crash WCSO responded to. Ref 23230063

0146 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD for
juveniles drinking at Peace Arch. They called twice. Ref 23j05939

2206 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a detained
vehicle sporting incorrect license plates.

1949 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform WCSO that they
were out with a traffic stop near Blaine if they wanted to respond. Ref
23230361

1844 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they had a
power outage and requested Sumas PD make notification to the power
company. Ref 23q01460

2347 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD's
drone. Ref 23g01467

0918 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a traffic
hazard in the county. Ref 23a30574

1525 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a possible
stolen firearm crossing the border.

1955 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a
stolen license plate trying to cross into Canada. Ref 23j06128



Police

Fire

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

10/7/2023 CBP

10/8/2023 CBP

10/9/2023 CBP

10/10/2023 CBP

10/10/2023 CBP

10/10/2023 CBP

10/10/2023 CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Dispatch

CBP Hyder

Kaitlen
Damstedt

Douglas
Chronister

Colin
Sonneville
Samantha

Stephens

Amber
Uhlhorn

Laura Wendt

Craig Frank

2342 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD's
UAS. Ref 23901496

Border agent called for aid for a person crossing the border. BY23-53887
0159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD for a
stolen commercial trailer. Ref 23j06160

2242 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a Blaine PD
officer contact them about a vehicle parked at the border. Ref 23j06224
1936 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Records Bureau to check a

protection order between two subjects.

1550 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding an officer
safety subject with probable cause to arrest from WCSO that might be
enroute to the Blaine marina from the Point Roberts marina.

1455 hrs. CBP OPR Hyder telephoned Detective Frank to discuss a criminal,
non-immigration related investigation.



