Depart ment	Interaction Date	Agency	Agency Contact Name	City Staff Name	Notes
Fire	9/12/2023 (СВР	СВР	Megan MacPhee	Advised an agent was out on a MVC and relayed details about scene.
Police	9/13/2023 (СВР	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	2220 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch to advise that a CBP agent was mistakenly broadcasting on WCSO frequency.
Police	9/14/2023	CE	HSI Jordan Dolan	Arcadia Tullis	1305 hrs. HSI asked our Records for a records request; we replied back that it's actually a WCSO case so contact them.
Police	9/14/2023 (CBP	CBP Dispatch	Colin Sonneville	1700 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a phone call from WCSO (potential stolen commercial pickup). Ref 23a28609
Police	9/15/2023 (CBP Dispatch	Hope Nichols	0702 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD. Ref 23q01361
Police	9/15/2023 I	CE	DHS contract investigator Palella	Arcadia Tullis	1702 hrs. DHS contract investigator Palella submitted a background check through our Records Bureau.
Police	9/15/2023(СВР	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	2041 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting medical at Sumas crossing.
Police	9/16/2023(СВР	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	2124 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to decline UAS assistance from Blaine PD.
Police	9/17/2023(СВР	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Stephens	2108 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request info on a vehicle collision at Van Buren / E Badger. Ref 23L06852
Police	9/22/2023 (СВР	CBP Dispatch	Colin Sonneville	2131 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned to report a citizen reporting a burglary alarm at the Starbucks in Blaine. Ref 23j05778

9/23/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1957 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise 3 of their cameras in the Blaine area are out due to a power outage.
9/24/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Stephens	2115 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch for a medical transfer at Peace Arch.
	·	·	0547 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a subject refused entry into Canada at Sumas. Ref 23q01418
	DHS contract investigator		1054 hrs. Our agency received a background check request from DHS contract investigator Palella.
			1557 hrs. Our Records Bureau sent case reports to HSI Miller for a federal case adoption regarding an arrestee in the case reports.
		Matthew	1709 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a Blaine stolen vehicle. Ref 23j05867
	·		1855 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch at the request of Sumas
9/26/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sean Moran	PD for assistance with a possible barricaded subject/DV. Ref 23q01427
9/27/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	0927 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a caller that found bicycles near their property. Ref 23a29876
9/28/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	1740 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for an overloaded semi at Sumas POE. Ref 23q01436
9/28/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Matthew Nordeen	2128 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request WCSO for a collision. Ref 23a30065
9/29/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Michelle Thomas	0221 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD for a possible DUI. Ref 23q01438
	9/24/2023 CBP 9/25/2023 CBP 9/26/2023 ICE 9/26/2023 ICE 9/26/2023 CBP 9/26/2023 CBP 9/27/2023 CBP 9/28/2023 CBP	9/24/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 9/25/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch DHS contract investigator Palella 9/26/2023 ICE HSI Jesse Miller 9/26/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 9/26/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 9/27/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 9/28/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch 9/28/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch	9/24/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Stephens 9/25/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Jessica Osborn DHS contract investigator 9/26/2023 ICE Palella Arcadia Tullis 9/26/2023 ICE HSI Jesse Miller Arcadia Tullis 9/26/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen 9/26/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Sean Moran Matthew Nordeen 9/27/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen 9/28/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen 9/28/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen Matthew Nordeen 9/28/2023 CBP CBP Dispatch Matthew Nordeen Michelle

Police	9/29/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Stephens	1703 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch twice to get an accident report request in for a crash WCSO responded to. Ref 23a30063
Police	9/30/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Colin Sonneville	0146 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD for juveniles drinking at Peace Arch. They called twice. Ref 23j05939
Police	10/1/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Tashina Taylor	2206 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a detained vehicle sporting incorrect license plates.
Police	10/1/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Samantha Stephens	1949 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to inform WCSO that they were out with a traffic stop near Blaine if they wanted to respond. Ref 23a30361
Tonce	10/1/2023 CDI	сы ызрасы	этерненз	25030301
Police	10/2/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Victoria Reinke	1844 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise they had a power outage and requested Sumas PD make notification to the power company. Ref 23q01460
Police	10/3/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Midnightblue Danskine	2347 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD's drone. Ref 23q01467
Police	10/4/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Will Dimezza	0918 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to advise of a traffic hazard in the county. Ref 23a30574
Police	10/7/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kyle Roe	1525 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch regarding a possible stolen firearm crossing the border.
			<i>,</i>	ŭ
Police	10/7/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Sheri Ducker	1955 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Blaine PD for a stolen license plate trying to cross into Canada. Ref 23j06128

Police	10/7/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Kaitlen Damstedt	2342 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request Sumas PD's UAS. Ref 23q01496
				·
			Douglas	
Fire	10/8/2023 CBP	СВР	Chronister	Border agent called for aid for a person crossing the border. BY23-53887
Police	10/9/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Colin Sonneville	0159 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch requesting Blaine PD for a stolen commercial trailer. Ref 23j06160
	, ,			•
			Samantha	2242 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Dispatch to request a Blaine PD
Police	10/10/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Stephens	officer contact them about a vehicle parked at the border. Ref 23j06224
Police	10/10/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Amber Uhlhorn	1936 hrs. CBP Dispatch telephoned our Records Bureau to check a protection order between two subjects.
Police	10/10/2023 CBP	CBP Dispatch	Laura Wendt	1550 hrs. Our Dispatch telephoned CBP Dispatch regarding an officer safety subject with probable cause to arrest from WCSO that might be enroute to the Blaine marina from the Point Roberts marina.
Police	10/10/2023 CBP	CBP Hyder	Craig Frank	1455 hrs. CBP OPR Hyder telephoned Detective Frank to discuss a criminal, non-immigration related investigation.